# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Bank, South Florida, National Association		10/19/2006	Bank:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omega Protein Corporation	
Street Address:	2101 City West Blvd	
Internal Address:	Building 3, Suite 500	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	Omega Protein, Inc.	
Street Address:	2101 City West Blvd	
Internal Address:	Building 3, Suite 500	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2213113		SPECIAL SELECT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2388

Email: daniel.angel@srz.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0691

900060894

Correspondent Name: Daniel Angel, Esq. Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014951.0742 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Angel, Esq. (014951.0742) /kc for da/ Signature: Date: 10/24/2006 Total Attachments: 2 source=Omega Trademark Security Release#page1.tif

source=Omega Trademark Security Release#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0692** 

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 11, 1998, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 1743/39, Omega Protein Corporation, a Nevada corporation, and Omega Protein, Inc., a Virginia corporation (collectively, "Releasees") granted to SunTrust Bank, South Florida, National Association, a national banking association ("Releasor"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the trademark SPECIAL SELECT (reg. no. 2,213,113) (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration. Releasor hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark. Releasor further agrees to execute and deliver to Releasees any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which Releasees (or Releasees' agents or designees) reasonably request in order to confirm this release and Releasees' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of October 19, 2006.

SunTrust Bank, South Florida, National Association

KAREN SHELTON, BANKING OFFICER

10245538.1

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Georgia
COUNTY OF Gwinnett ss.

> Regina Harner NOTARY SEAF REGINA GARNER



10245538.1

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003414 FRAME: 0694